Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 02 - 09 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
21919	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Travellal 231.757	.ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John Kinnard	Name: TayMac Corporation
	Internal Address: <u>1343 N. Tech Blvd., Suite 119</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/09/2006	
✓ Assignment	City of City and
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gilbert
Joint Research Agreement	State: AZ
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:85233
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes Ves Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
29/222,170	m 👃 📗
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Kenneth C. Booth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address: 1423 S. Higley Rd., Suite 110	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mesa	8. Payment Information
State: AZ Zip:85206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 480-830-2700	
Fax Number: 480-830-2717	b. Deposit Acceptate Line of R 99999132 29222178
Email Address: kbooth@boothudall.com	Authoriz 83 d FUs8821 Name 49.69 0F
9. Signature: Kenneth (Boott	2/6/06
Signature	Date
Kenneth C. Booth	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

The following inventor has invented certain improvements in a/an Electrical Device Cover and filed on January 25, 2005 a U.S. design patent application, serial number 29/222,170, (collectively the "Invention"):

John Kinnard, Queen Creek, AZ

TayMac Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation of Arizona whose address is 1343 N. Tech Blvd., Suite 119, Gilbert, AZ 85233, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained from the Invention.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignors hereby: 1) sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have granted for the Invention, and in and to any and all reissues reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts of the above-identified application, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and foreign countries; 2) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent granted upon the Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and 3) agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the Invention.

Assignor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests hereby sold, assigned, and transferred and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to the Invention, communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to the Invention and its history; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title to the Invention in Assignee, and in particular to perfect title to the above-identified application including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above-identified application, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted or have been granted on the above-identified application, including reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or counterparts.

Assignor hereby grants to TayMac Corporation, or its designated representative, authority and power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 9 day of Trigunary, 200 6 at 6 lbert 12.

John Kinnard

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017536 FRAME: 0751